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Word List 3

1 LAUGH 18. FUN 35. WORTH
2 BEAR 19. TEAR 36. FUEL

3 POLES 20. GRAND 37. GIANT
2 ITALY 21. TAXES 38. DEEP
5. FEAR 22. IRON 39. FLOWS
6 LOVED 23. MAJOR 40. JOBS

7/ LEAST 24. TIGHT 41. WEAR
8 BEACH 25. CAP 42. STEMS
9 WHALE 26. STUCK 43. MAD
10. WAVE 27. CREW 44. DAWN
11. VIEW 28. TELLS 45. GOAL
12. SIT 29. WINDS 46. UNCLE
13. CARED 30. BLUE 47. COOL
14. FALL 31. FACES 48. LAMP
15. GULF 32. BARS 49. CRY
16. ROCK 33. YOURS 50. CHIEF

17. RICH 34. OHIO 51. ATOMS
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Word List 3 (continued)

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

ONES
WALK
NAMES
SEAL
WAIT
FIGHT
PLAYS
WOLF
CLEAR
UNION
ALICE
LION
SAIL
CLIMB
PROVE
LAYER
ORE

69.
/0.
/1.
/2.
/3.
/4.
/5.
/6.
/7.
/8.
/9.
80.
81.
82.
83.
81.
85.
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LADY
NOSE
PULL
MIXED
TORN
EXACT
BREAD
VALUE
BOUND
SERVE
EGGS
DUG
MOIST
PILED
WHOM
KID
BEARS

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

AGREE
SOFT
GRAIN
SORRY
BROAD
SOLID
DOZEN
AGES
GOODS
ITEM
STIFF
TONE
NINE
I'VE

100. FEED
101. HIRED
102. BILL



Word List 3 (continued)

103. HOURS 120. DRAW 137. SHAKE
104. BLIND 121. PLANS 138. MAIL
105. DOGS 122. CHILD 139. ASK
106. BLEW 123. LOSE 140. DROPS
107. SOLAR 124. PLAN 141. TESTS
108. SUIT 125. FIT 142. SHUT
109. PRICE 126. SNOW 143. HILL
110. GRASS 127. LATIN 144. NEWS
111. SHOES 128. BLOCK 145. APPLY
112. CAMP 129. POT 146. TRAP
113. COST 130. MEALS 147. TASTE
114. LEADS 131. FULLY 148. TRUCK
115. EXIST 132. AREAS 149. LOTS
116. AM 133. TEARS 150. HOLE
117. UPSET 134. GLAD

118. MAN’S 135. COLOR

119. WORKS 136. CROWD
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Word List 10

1. EXCELLENT
2. FURNITURE

3 POSSIBLY

2 SOLDIER

5. GLANCED

6 HAVEN'T

/. ATMOSPHERE
8 INSTRUMENTS
9 EXAMPLES
10. STRIKE

11. REPORTS

12. CROSSED

13. REPLACED
14. PLANTED

15. COUNCIL

16. PARAGRAPH
17. VOYAGE

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

SATISFIED
DESIGNED
MENTIONED
ARTICLES
SOMEWHAT
TRADING
STUDYING
OPENING
UNLESS
SEEING
COPPER
CHOOSE
METHODS
EXCHANGE
COMMITTEE
NOBODY
PERMISSION
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Word List 10 (continued)

35. SLIGHT 52. INDUSTRIAL
36. SHORTLY 53. PRICES

37. ENEMIES 54. WEALTH

38. FLIGHT 55. STUDIES
39. INCLUDED 56. ADDING

40. CHARGES 57. CONSIDER
41. TAUGHT 58. STATION
42. LETTING 59. FINGERS
43. FUNCTION 60. MESSAGE
44. IMMEDIATELY 61. REVOLUTION
45. HEATED 62. DEEPER

46. SCREEN 63. ADVANTAGE
47. BEINGS 64. COMPANIES
48. DISHES 65. GENTLE

49. PERFORM 66. FIGURED
50. WASTES 67. OBVIOUS

51. HUNTING 68. CARBON
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Word List 10 (continued)

69. BLANKET 86. GREECE

70. STRANGER 87. ACTIVITY
/1. REGION 88. DECIDE

/2. BRITAIN 89. ELECTRIC
/3. HUNGER 90. QUIETLY
/4. STREAMS 91. GOVERNMENTS
/5. COLLECTED 92. GRAVITY
/6. THROWN 93. AUGUST

/7. STRUCK 94. RELEASED
/8. ADULTS 95. TALKED

/9. DISEASES 96. FRIENDLY
80. WATERS 97. PROVED

81. PROTECT 98. PRODUCING
82. RECORDS 99. LEADER

83. CURIOUS 100. CORRECT
84. ARRIVED 101. MARKED

85. COMPLEX 102. COMMUNITIES
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Word List 10 (continued)

103. RIGHTS 120.
104. MOMENTS 121.
105. DISCOVERY 122.
106. TRAITS 123.
107. BILLION 124.
108. CONSISTS 125.
109. MENTION 126.
110. PLEASED 127.
111. SELLING 128.
112. METHOD 129.
113. FAIRLY 130.
114. BOUGHT 131.
115. QUARTER 132.
116. BURIED 133.
117. EXAMINE 134.
118. CHEMICAL 135.

119. CLOSELY 136.

CONSTANT
NEEDLE
AUTOMOBILES
KNOWING
EXPLANATION
FEEDING
REACHES
SAFELY
ADVANCED
ANYBODY
HAPPENING
BLOWING
CITIZENS
DEMAND
DIFFERENCE
MINERAL
COMPLETED
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Word List 10 (continued)

137. ASLEEP

138. IMPROVED
139. CRYING

140. ESCAPE

141. ALASKA

142. DETERMINED
143. METERS

144. CONCERNED
145. DISCOVER
146. SISTERS
147. CLASSROOM
148. COMPLETELY
149. DIAGRAM
150. COVERS
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Word List 17

MOHAMMED
ORNAMENT
CHLORIDE
ROASTING
COMMUNISM
BLUEPRINT
ABSTRACT
LONGHORNS
BREATHS
SUICIDE
REBIRTH
BABYLONIANS
VENGEANCE
SHACKS
IMITATION
STOCKING
17. DAY-TO-DAY
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

TORMENTED
VIEWING
BANDED
MARIA'S
PITCHING
CINNAMON
BLUSHED
DRUNKEN
WHALEBONE
CLUBHOUSE
COMPETED
HATING
ANCHORAGE
TILTING
ARKADY
CONVEY
EVERGREENS
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Word List 17 (continued)

35. CONDENSED 52. SPECIALIZE
36. POSITIONED 53. RECKLESS
37. PENICILLIN 54. HIRING

38. WROUGHT 55. STABBED
39. WHICHEVER 56. VICIOUS

40. PEEPED 57. RAINSTORM
41. OVERCROWDED 58. ROWBOAT
42. FEASTING 59. INSULTS

43. HARPER 60. TURNIP

44. GENERATING 61. GRASSHOPPER
45. MARVEL 62. GROUSE

46. NORMANS 63. PROMOTED
47. CRUSADERS 64. BURBANK
48. ISTHMUS 65. WINKED

49. MANTIS 66. HAMMERING
50. DRIPPED 67. ILLNESSES

51. INTIMATE 68. TRANSMIT
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Word List 17 (continued)

69. SHEARS 86. QUICKENED
70. BAKER'S 87. TOILED

71. PAPA'S 88. CORNELL

/2. CONQUERING 89. CONSIDERS
/3. INFANTRY 90. ABUSED

/4. NAUGHTY 91. ATHLETICS
/5. WARMEST 92. TINTED

/6. RUN-DOWN 93. TRAITOR

/7. DICKINSON 94. BERTHA

/8. HINDUS 95. CONFRONTED
/9. DISPOSITION 96. ONWARD

80. MOTIVE 97. SANJUAN

81. SYMPHONY 98. SHINGLES
82. REFLEXES 99. LOCOMOTIVES
83. FOUNDER 100. MATURITY
84. RESTLESSLY 101. ISABEL

85. RIVER'S 102. KINDLING
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Word List 17 (continued)

103. FLINGING 120. RETAIL
104. WEAKNESSES 121. CREAMY
105. KATHERINE 122. CULTIVATE
106. SOUNDLY 123. POROUS
107. COTTONTAIL 124. YEARS'
108. HONKING 125. DIFFUSION
109. PREOCCUPIED 126. LICHEN
110. KITCHENS 127. MARTINEZ
111. SPLINTER 128. PROJECTOR
112. CLICKING 129. UNRULY
113. PLYWOOD 130. FOOTHOLD
114. REVOLTED 131. CHIPMUNK
115. HANUKKAH 132. SCHOONER
116. HOUSEHOLDS 133. BRACES
117. COLOMBIA 134. DANDELIONS
118. FRENCHMEN 135. MARVELED

119. WAILING 136. THICKETS
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Word List 17 (continued)

137. FRONTS
138. PENETRATE
139. RESPONDING
140. BOREDOM
141. CAMPBELL
142. PUNCTURED
143. FORTIFIED
144. SCOTCH
145. PENGUIN
146. OUTLOOK
147.3J0OYOUS
148. ESOPHAGUS
149. CRUISING
150. VERNON
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