End of Year (EOY) Word Lists

Student Packet

Texas Middle School Fluency Assessment—Version 2.0 © 2010 Texas Education Agency, University of Houston, and The University of Texas System

These materials are copyrighted © by and are the property of the Texas Education Agency, the University of Houston, and The University of Texas System and may not be reproduced without their written permission, except by Texas public school educators in Texas under the following conditions:

- 1. any portion reproduced will be used exclusively for nonprofit educational purposes;
- 2. any portion reproduced will be reproduced in its entirety and remain unedited, unaltered, and unchanged in any way; and
- 3. no monetary charge is made for the reproduced materials or any document containing them; however, a reasonable charge to cover only the cost of reproduction and distribution may be charged.

Word List 3

1.	LAUGH	18.	FUN	35.	WORTH
2.	BEAR	19.	TEAR	36.	FUEL
3.	POLES	20.	GRAND	37.	GIANT
4.	ITALY	21.	TAXES	38.	DEEP
5.	FEAR	22.	IRON	39.	FLOWS
6.	LOVED	23.	MAJOR	40.	JOBS
7.	LEAST	24.	TIGHT	41.	WEAR
8.	BEACH	25.	CAP	42.	STEMS
9.	WHALE	26.	STUCK	43.	MAD
10.	WAVE	27.	CREW	44.	DAWN
11.	VIEW	28.	TELLS	45.	GOAL
12.	SIT	29.	WINDS	46.	UNCLE
13.	CARED	30.	BLUE	47.	COOL
14.	FALL	31.	FACES	48.	LAMP
15.	GULF	32.	BARS	49.	CRY
16.	ROCK	33.	YOURS	50.	CHIEF
17.	RICH	34.	OHIO	51.	ATOMS

52.	ONES	69.	LADY	86.	AGREE
53.	WALK	70.	NOSE	87.	SOFT
54.	NAMES	71.	PULL	88.	GRAIN
55.	SEAL	72.	MIXED	89.	SORRY
56.	WAIT	73.	TORN	90.	BROAD
57.	FIGHT	74.	EXACT	91.	SOLID
58.	PLAYS	75.	BREAD	92.	DOZEN
59.	WOLF	76.	VALUE	93.	AGES
60.	CLEAR	77.	BOUND	94.	GOODS
61.	UNION	78.	SERVE	95.	ITEM
62.	ALICE	79.	EGGS	96.	STIFF
63.	LION	80.	DUG	97.	TONE
64.	SAIL	81.	MOIST	98.	NINE
65.	CLIMB	82.	PILED	99.	I ' VE
66.	PROVE	83.	WHOM	100.	FEED
67.	LAYER	81.	KID	101.	HIRED
68.	ORE	85.	BEARS	102.	BILL

103. HOURS	120. DRAW	137. SHAKE
104. BLIND	121. PLANS	138. MAIL
105. DOGS	122. CHILD	139. ASK
106. BLEW	123. LOSE	140. DROPS
107. SOLAR	124. PLAN	141. TESTS
108. SUIT	125. FIT	142. SHUT
109. PRICE	126. SNOW	143. HILL
110. GRASS	127. LATIN	144. NEWS
111. SHOES	128. BLOCK	145. APPLY
112. CAMP	129. POT	146. TRAP
113. COST	130. MEALS	147. TASTE
114. LEADS	131. FULLY	148. TRUCK
115. EXIST	132. AREAS	149. LOTS
116. AM	133. TEARS	150. HOLE
117. UPSET	134. GLAD	
118. MAN'S	135. COLOR	
119. WORKS	136. CROWD	

Word List 10

16. PARAGRAPH

17. VOYAGE

1.	EXCELLENT	18.	SATISFIED
2.	FURNITURE	19.	DESIGNED
3.	POSSIBLY	20.	MENTIONED
4.	SOLDIER	21.	ARTICLES
5.	GLANCED	22.	SOMEWHAT
6.	HAVEN'T	23.	TRADING
7.	ATMOSPHERE	24.	STUDYING
8.	INSTRUMENTS	25.	OPENING
9.	EXAMPLES	26.	UNLESS
10.	STRIKE	27.	SEEING
11.	REPORTS	28.	COPPER
12.	CROSSED	29.	CHOOSE
13.	REPLACED	30.	METHODS
14.	PLANTED	31.	EXCHANGE
15.	COUNCIL	32.	COMMITTEE

33. NOBODY

34. PERMISSION

51. HUNTING

35.	SLIGHT	52.	INDUSTRIAL
36.	SHORTLY	53.	PRICES
37.	ENEMIES	54.	WEALTH
38.	FLIGHT	55.	STUDIES
39.	INCLUDED	56.	ADDING
40.	CHARGES	57.	CONSIDER
41.	TAUGHT	58.	STATION
42.	LETTING	59.	FINGERS
43.	FUNCTION	60.	MESSAGE
44.	IMMEDIATELY	61.	REVOLUTION
45.	HEATED	62.	DEEPER
46.	SCREEN	63.	ADVANTAGE
47.	BEINGS	64.	COMPANIES
48.	DISHES	65.	GENTLE
49.	PERFORM	66.	FIGURED
50.	WASTES	67.	OBVIOUS

68. CARBON

84. ARRIVED

85. COMPLEX

69.	BLANKET	86.	GREECE
70.	STRANGER	87.	ACTIVITY
71.	REGION	88.	DECIDE
72.	BRITAIN	89.	ELECTRIC
73.	HUNGER	90.	QUIETLY
74.	STREAMS	91.	GOVERNMENTS
75.	COLLECTED	92.	GRAVITY
76.	THROWN	93.	AUGUST
77.	STRUCK	94.	RELEASED
78.	ADULTS	95.	TALKED
79.	DISEASES	96.	FRIENDLY
80.	WATERS	97.	PROVED
81.	PROTECT	98.	PRODUCING
82.	RECORDS	99.	LEADER
83.	CURIOUS	100.	CORRECT

101. MARKED

102. COMMUNITIES

103. RIGHTS	120. CONSTANT
104. MOMENTS	121. NEEDLE
105. DISCOVERY	122. AUTOMOBILES
106. TRAITS	123. KNOWING
107. BILLION	124. EXPLANATION
108. CONSISTS	125. FEEDING
109. MENTION	126. REACHES
110. PLEASED	127. SAFELY
111. SELLING	128. ADVANCED
112. METHOD	129. ANYBODY
113. FAIRLY	130. HAPPENING
114. BOUGHT	131. BLOWING
115. QUARTER	132. CITIZENS
116. BURIED	133. DEMAND
117. EXAMINE	134. DIFFERENCE
118. CHEMICAL	135. MINERAL
119. CLOSELY	136. COMPLETED

- 137. ASLEEP
- 138. IMPROVED
- 139. CRYING
- 140. ESCAPE
- 141. ALASKA
- 142. DETERMINED
- 143. METERS
- 144. CONCERNED
- 145. DISCOVER
- 146. SISTERS
- 147. CLASSROOM
- 148. COMPLETELY
- 149. DIAGRAM
- 150. COVERS

Word List 17

16. STOCKING

17. DAY-TO-DAY

1.	MOHAMMED	18.	TORMENTED
2.	ORNAMENT	19.	VIEWING
3.	CHLORIDE	20.	BANDED
4.	ROASTING	21.	MARIA'S
5.	COMMUNISM	22.	PITCHING
6.	BLUEPRINT	23.	CINNAMON
7.	ABSTRACT	24.	BLUSHED
8.	LONGHORNS	25.	DRUNKEN
9.	BREATHS	26.	WHALEBONE
10.	SUICIDE	27.	CLUBHOUSE
11.	REBIRTH	28.	COMPETED
12.	BABYLONIANS	29.	HATING
13.	VENGEANCE	30.	ANCHORAGE
14.	SHACKS	31.	TILTING
15.	IMITATION	32.	ARKADY

33. CONVEY

34. EVERGREENS

35.	CONDENSED	52.	SPECIALIZE
36.	POSITIONED	53.	RECKLESS
37.	PENICILLIN	54.	HIRING
38.	WROUGHT	55.	STABBED
39.	WHICHEVER	56.	VICIOUS
40.	PEEPED	57.	RAINSTORM
41.	OVERCROWDED	58.	ROWBOAT
42.	FEASTING	59.	INSULTS
43.	HARPER	60.	TURNIP
44.	GENERATING	61.	GRASSHOPPER
45.	MARVEL	62.	GROUSE
46.	NORMANS	63.	PROMOTED
47.	CRUSADERS	64.	BURBANK
48.	ISTHMUS	65.	WINKED
49.	MANTIS	66.	HAMMERING
50.	DRIPPED	67.	ILLNESSES
51.	INTIMATE	68.	TRANSMIT

69.	SHEARS	86.	QUICKENED
70.	BAKER'S	87.	TOILED
71.	PAPA'S	88.	CORNELL
72.	CONQUERING	89.	CONSIDERS
73.	INFANTRY	90.	ABUSED
74.	NAUGHTY	91.	ATHLETICS
75.	WARMEST	92.	TINTED
76.	RUN-DOWN	93.	TRAITOR
77.	DICKINSON	94.	BERTHA
78.	HINDUS	95.	CONFRONTED
79.	DISPOSITION	96.	ONWARD
80.	MOTIVE	97.	SANJUAN
81.	SYMPHONY	98.	SHINGLES
82.	REFLEXES	99.	LOCOMOTIVES
83.	FOUNDER	100.	MATURITY
84.	RESTLESSLY	101.	ISABEL
85.	RIVER'S	102.	KINDLING

103. FLINGING	120. RETAIL
104. WEAKNESSES	121. CREAMY
105. KATHERINE	122. CULTIVATE
106. SOUNDLY	123. POROUS
107. COTTONTAIL	124. YEARS'
108. HONKING	125. DIFFUSION
109. PREOCCUPIED	126. LICHEN
110. KITCHENS	127. MARTINEZ
111. SPLINTER	128. PROJECTOR
112. CLICKING	129. UNRULY
113. PLYWOOD	130. FOOTHOLD
114. REVOLTED	131. CHIPMUNK
115. HANUKKAH	132. SCHOONER
116. HOUSEHOLDS	133. BRACES
117. COLOMBIA	134. DANDELIONS
118. FRENCHMEN	135. MARVELED
119. WAILING	136. THICKETS

- 137. FRONTS
- 138. PENETRATE
- 139. RESPONDING
- 140. BOREDOM
- 141. CAMPBELL
- 142. PUNCTURED
- 143. FORTIFIED
- 144. SCOTCH
- 145. PENGUIN
- 146. OUTLOOK
- 147. JOYOUS
- 148. ESOPHAGUS
- 149. CRUISING
- 150. VERNON